

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19105/2006

(From the final judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in CA No. 2/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

N.CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIRUMALA MUSIC CENTRE PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. V. Ramchander Goud, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the petitioner in his petition that he is willing to pay a

sum of Rs.202.75 per share as against the price of Rs.23.72 per share evaluated

by the valuers. To test the bonafide of the petitioner, we direct the petitioner to

deposit the entire amount in respect of 2,30,000 shares calculated at the rate of

Rs.202.75 in the Registry of this Court within six weeks.

We make it clear that this order has been passed only to test the

bonafide of the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master