

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19105/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2006 in CA No. 2/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

N.CHANDRASEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIRUMALA MUSIC CENTRE PVT.LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of time for deposit of amount and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

With I.A. No. 2(Apln. for permission to deposit the amount)

Date: 31/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.

Mr. V. Ramachander Goud, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he had to deposit the amount which

is calculated to be Rs. 4,66,32,500/-on or before the 12th January, 2007. By that date

he had purchased 39 demand drafts in the name of the Registrar of this Court for Rs.

3,04,00,000/-. He has since purchased demand drafts which would enable him to

make a full deposit. The petitioner is directed to deposit the demand drafts by

tomorrow in this Court.

Put up this matter on 7th February, 2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Khushi Ram)

Court Master  
Court Master